## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 4-9-130 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina 1976, as amended, by the County Council of Greenville County (the "County Council") of a public hearing (the "Public Hearing") relating to the proposed enactment of and ordinance entitled "AN **ORDINANCE** TO **DEVELOP** Α **JOINTLY OWNED** AND **OPERATED** INDUSTRIAL/BUSINESS PARK IN CONJUNCTION WITH PICKENS COUNTY PURSUANT TO SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS 1976, SECTION 4-1-170 ET SEQ., AS AMENDED, SUCH INDUSTRIAL/BUSINESS PARK TO BE, AT THE TIME OF ITS INITIAL DEVELOPMENT, GEOGRAPHICALLY LOCATED IN PICKENS COUNTY AND TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTY COMPRISING THE PICKENS COUNTY COMMERCE PARK AND ADDITIONAL PROPERTY WITHIN PICKENS COUNTY LOCATED ON CARTEE ROAD; TO PROVIDE FOR A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH GREENVILLE COUNTY PROVIDING FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE PARK, THE PERCENTAGE OF REVENUE APPLICATION, AND THE DISTRIBUTION OF FEES IN LIEU OF AD VALOREM TAX; AND MATTERS RELATED THERETO." The Public Hearing shall be held during the regular meeting of Greenville County Council in the Council Chambers at 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina, on Tuesday, June 18, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. (or as soon thereafter as other hearings are concluded). Anyone wishing to speak during this Public Hearing will need to register on-site to speak in-person at the Public Hearing during the 30 minutes prior to the start of the meeting. The Public Hearing shall be conducted publicly in the manner abovestated and both proponents and opponents of the proposed action shall be given a full opportunity to be heard.